
N 

W 

Block  55   

1 

4 3 

2 

N 

W 

3 

2 1 

4 

Block  56 

5        7/8 

6   

  9U 

          11U 

 

14          13U 

  15 

  1 

  16 

  17 

  18U 

    13 

    14 

    15 

    16R 

    1 

    2 

    3 

    4 

Too close to  
Road corner 

Too close to 

Road corner 

Too close to 

Road corner 

Too close to  
Road corner 

U=Unmarked Grave     V=Veteran 

Notes: date is death year 

  Lot N/S Deceased 
Last Name 

Deceased First 
Name 

U V Notes 

1 1 N1/2 Pitchford Elijah      1898 

2 1 N1/2 unused         

3 1 S1/2 open         

4 1 S1/2 open         

5 2 N1/2 Sronce Minnie     1963 

6 2 N1/2 Sronce James     1952 

7 2 N1/2 Sronce Eva     1907 

8 2 N1/2 Schack Irene    inf.  1922 

9 2 S1/2 Fox Clarinda Law-
rence 

U    Cement frame    
1908 

10 2 S1/2 unused         

11 3 N1/2 Van Marter Johnson U    1908 

12 3 N1/2 Unused         

13 3 S1/2 Warn Mary Jane U    Mother 1911 

14 3 S1/2 Warn Charles Stu-
art, Jr. 

    Little Stuart  
1915 

15 3 S1/2 Warn Robert   V Civil War 1901 

16 4 N1/2 Mitchell Grant     1903 

17 4 N1/2 Mitchell Charles     1930 

18 4 S1/2 Wiggins Jane U   1930 

19 4 S1/2 unused         

  Lot N/S Deceased Last 
Name 

Deceased First 
Name 

U V Notes 

1 1 N1/2 Batty Ellen     1982 

2 1 N1/2 Batty Walter     1975 

3 1 S1/2 Auten Mae     1975 

4 1 S1/2 Auten Gordon C.    V WWII 2004 

5 2 N1/2 too close to  road corner             

6 2 N1/2 too close to  road corner             

7 2 S1/2 too close to  road corner             

8 2 S1/2 too close to  road corner             

9 3 N1/2 too close to  road corner             

10 3 N1/2 too close to  road corner             

11 3 S1/2 too close to  road corner             

12 3 S1/2 too close to  road corner             

13 4 N1/2 Boyd Mary Lou     1980 

14 4 N1/2 Boyd Melvin   V Korea 2008 

15 4 S1/2 Boyd Edward D.     2013 

16 4 S1/2 Boyd       reserved 
Sept 2023  


