	Lot	N/S	Deceased Last Name	Deceased First Name	U	V	Notes		Block 55		
1	1	N1/2	Pitchford	Elijah		1	1898				
2	1	N1/2	unused							Ν	
3	1	S1/2	open							_	
4	1	S1/2	open						1	5	7/0
5	2	N1/2	Sronce	Minnie			1963		1	5	7/8
6	2	N1/2	Sronce	James			1952			6	
7	2	N1/2	Sronce	Eva			1907	1			
8	2	N1/2	Schack	Irene			inf. 1922				9U
9	2	S1/2	Fox	Clarinda Law-	U		Cement frame	w			
				rence			1908	vv			
10	2	S1/2	unused								
11	3	N1/2	Van Marter	Johnson	U		1908		16		11U
12	3	N1/2	Unused						47		
13	3	S1/2	Warn	Mary Jane	U		Mother 1911		. 17		
								4	18U	14	13U
14	3	S1/2	Warn	Charles Stu-			Little Stuart		100	1 1 4	150
				art, Jr.			1915				15
15	3	S1/2	Warn	Robert		V	Civil War 1901				10
16	4	N1/2	Mitchell	Grant			1903				
17	4	N1/2	Mitchell	Charles			1930		U=Unmarked G		=Veteran
18	4	S1/2	Wiggins	Jane	U		1930				
19	4	S1/2	unused]	Notes: date is d	eath yea	r

Block 56

	Lot	N/S	Deceased Last	Deceased First	U	V	Notes
			Name	Name			
1	1	N1/2	Batty	Ellen			1982
2	1	N1/2	Batty	Walter			1975
3	1	S1/2	Auten	Mae			1975
4	1	S1/2	Auten	Gordon C.		V	WWII 2004
5	2	N1/2	too close to	road corner			
6	2	N1/2	too close to	road corner			
7	2	S1/2	too close to	road corner			
8	2	S1/2	too close to	road corner			
9	3	N1/2	too close to	road corner			
10	3	N1/2	too close to	road corner			
11	3	S1/2	too close to	road corner			
12	3	S1/2	too close to	road corner			
13	4	N1/2	Boyd	Mary Lou			1980
14	4	N1/2	Boyd	Melvin		V	Korea 2008
15	4	S1/2	Boyd	Edward D.			2013
16	4	S1/2	Boyd				reserved

	Too close to	13	
	Road corner	14	
3	Too close to	15	4
w	Road corner	16R	
	Too close to	1	
	Road corner	2	
2	Too close to	3	1
	Road corner	4	

2

3